cket No.: 3827.079

FORM PTO-1595 (Modifie?) (Rev. 6-90) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  07 - 27 - 2001			T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar	O 7 - 2 1	na 1944 (SEN 1954) (EN 185)		ratent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼			•	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	9700	_ttached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10179	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	g party(ies):
Steffen SEIFFARTH	Name: Esselte Leitz GmbH & Co KG  Address: Siemensstrasse 64			
• •				
				Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger			
_	-			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Stuttga	rı	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: GE	RMANY	ZIP: <u>D-70469</u>
Execution Date: May 14, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es)		☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed to		the execution da	ate of the applicati	ion is:
_				
Patent Application No. Filing date B.			ent No.(s)	
29/144,016 June 22, 2001				
2,,11,,010	,			
	☐ Yes 🛛 No			
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 32,665		d - Any excess or	insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: P. O. Box 20445 07/26/2001 TDIAZ1 00000078 29144016		- Authoria	ed to be obserted (	to deposit account
	.00 OP	- Authoriz	ed to be charged t	to deposit account
		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
O' Tompo	State/Prov.: FL	o, Deposit acco	Juni number.	
City: Tampa	<del>-</del> /	16-0877		
Country: U.S.	ZIP: <u>33622-0445</u>			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	I the fall of an annin Antonno	nation of true and	correct and any a	ttached conv is a true conv
To the best of my knowledge at of the original document.	na pellet, the toregoing inform	audi is ilue allu	CONTROL AND ANY A	addied dopy is a lide dopy
	~ Naph			July 18, 2001
Stephan A. Pendorf  Name of Person Signin		Signature		Date
Name of reison orgini	Total number of pages including	- /	ents, and	<u>.                                    </u>

REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0448

## Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR Steffen SEIFFARTH

Goethe Strasse 41

D-70794 Filderstadt

GERMANY

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE Esselte Leitz GmbH & Co KG

Siemensstrasse 64

D-70469 Stuttgart

GERMANY

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled PERSONAL MOBILE OFFICE, and which is found in U.S. 29/144,016 Serial Number filed Application June 22, 2001 , (We hereby authorize and request attorneys Pendorf & Cutliff of P.O. Box 20445, Tampa, Florida 33622-0445, to insert the application number and filing date of said application when known), or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Commissioner Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the of

> PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0449

U.S. Application No.29/144,016 Assignment

invention set forth in the application to the ASSIGNEE, successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment. agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: May 14, 2001

Steffen SEIFFARTH

RECORDED: 07/26/2001

- 2 -